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Abuja 

Chief Bola Ige Information 

Technology Center 

National Center for Women 

Development 

Central Business District, Abuja 

(234)-9-6715939, (234)-2343343, 

(234)-802-884-3230 

acabuja@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

Bauchi 

Community Resource Center 

State Library Complex 

Abdulkadir Ahmed Road G.R.A 

Bauchi 

(234)-802-362-2461 

acbauchi@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

Calabar 

Community Resource Center 

Cross River State IT Village 

37, Ekpo Archibong Road 

Calabar 

(234)-803-928-2757 

accalabar@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

 

Ibadan 

Nigerian Society for Information, 

Arts, and Culture Leventis Building 

54, Magazine Road 

Jericho, Ibadan 

(234)-805-987-4749 

acibadan@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

Jos  

University of Jos 

11 Murtala Mohammed Way 

Jos 

(234)-803-718-4414 

(234)-802-986-5140  

acjos@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

Lagos 

Barack Obama American Corner 

29, Gafer Animashaun Street 

Off Ajose Adeogun Street 

Victoria Island, Lagos  

(234)-1-4613325, (234)-1-2702326, 

(234)-8023551521 

aclagos@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

 

 

 

 

Kano 

Kano Library Board 

Murtala Mohammed Library 

Complex, Nasarawa Kano 

P.M. B. 3094, Kano 

(234)-806-742-6796 

ackano@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

Maiduguri 

University Library 

University of Maiduguri  

(234)-802-833-8754 

acmaiduguri@amcornersnigeria.info  

 

Port Harcourt 

Center for Advanced Social Science 

13, William Jumbo Street   

Old GRA, Port Harcourt 

(234)-84-237-323 

acportharcourt@amcornersnigeria.inf

o  

 

Sokoto 

Usman DanFodio University 

City Campus Library 

Sultan Abubakar Road 

(234)-802-508-8545 

acsokoto@amcornersnigeria.info  

American Corners: Engage, Educate, Empower. 

 

American Corners contain: In American Corners you will find the 

collected literature of America’s best writers.  You will find information 

about American society, culture, policies, politics, history and business. 

You can find out how to study in the U.S., visa information, videos, facts 

and statistics, and the Internet.  You will also receive help in using the 

resources. 

 

American Corners are partnerships between the U.S. Embassy and the host 

institution.  

 

American Corners have information for: Journalists, academics, 

businessmen and women, civic organizations, teachers, students, 

government officials, military, clergy and traditional rulers. 

  

American Corners are open to everyone in the community.  

 

Locate an American Corner Near You!  

 Abuja      

 Bauchi    

 Calabar   

 Ibadan     

 Jos 

 Lagos 

 Kano 

 Maiduguri  

 Port Harcourt  

 Sokoto 

 

For more information: 

http://nigeria.usembassy.gov/am-corners.html   
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